0 11743029

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Scott Hopwood	05/01/2007	
Mark Greenwood	05/01/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symantec Corporation			
Street Address:	20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard			
City:	Cupertino			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95014			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11743029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131
Email: adbarker@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Stoel Rives, LLP
Address Line 1: 201 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40726/31

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron D. Barker

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500268570 REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0689

OP \$40.00 117

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 40726/31

Stoel Rives LLP One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

v	ve, scorr	HOPWO	OD, 01 38 28/29 Ea				; NSW, 2	2073 At	ıstralıa,	and
MARK (GREENWO	OD, of _	McMahons	Point,	NSW 206	0, Aust	<u>ralia</u> ,	have i	nvented	the
invention	s described	in a Unite	d States A _l	pplication	Serial No	11/7	43,029		, ent	itled
PRE-EM	IPTIVE	APPLICA	ATION	BLOCK	ING	FOR	UPDATI	ES,	filed	on
May 1	, 2007		in the Ur	nited State	s Patent	and Trad	emark Of	fice.	(We he	reby
authorize	the attorney	s of Stoel R	Rives LLP to	insert said	d serial nu	mber and	filing date	when ki	nown.)	
T	he Assigned	e, Symantec	Corporatio	on, of 2033	0 Stevens	Creek B	oulevard, (Cupertin	o, Califo	rnia
95014, de	sires to secu	ire the entir	e right, title	and interes	st therein.					
F	or good a	nd valuabl	e considera	ntion, the	receipt a	and suffi	ciency of	which	we he	reby

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0690



We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this first day of May, 2007.

S. G. Hopmond. SCOTT HOPWOOD 38 Mona Vale Road Pymble NSW 2073 Australia

Mark GREENWOOD

28/29 EAST CRESCENT STREET

MCMAHONS POINT, NSW

2060 AUSTRALIA

Salit aks-309111 1 0040726-00031

RECORDED: 05/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0691